





# **INFORMATION ON THE RESULTS OF SELECTION PROCEDURE**

Date of competition announcement Krakow 09.05.2024.

Competition information number asigned by CSO	1227.1101.157.2024
The dean of the Faculty of Chemistry	Prof. dr hab. Wojciech Macyk
Adress	Jagiellonian University, Faculty of Chemistry, Gronostajowa Street 2, 30-387 Krakow

## RECTOR

of the Jagiellonian University

#### announces a competitive selection process for the post of a

### ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Group of employees	Research and teaching staff.
Organisational unit	Faculty of Chemistry
Field of science	exact and natural sciences
Discipline	chemistry
Scope	Inorganic structural chemistry

Acting pursuant to Art. 119 paragraph. 3 of the Act of July 20, 2018 - Law on Higher Education and Science, I would like to inform that as a result of the completion of the competition procedure for the above-mentioned position was selected:

#### Dr hab. Maciej HODOROWICZ

*Justification* 1 candidate took part in the competition - dr hab. Maciej Hodorowicz who complied with the highest degree of compliance with the provisions of the Act of July 20, 2018 - Law on Higher Education and Science, the Statute of the Jagiellonian University and the terms of the competition announcement of 09.05.2024 regarding the criteria specified therein in detail qualifying.

On behalf of

the Rector of the Jagiellonian University

prof. dr hab. Wojciech Macyk The dean of the faculty of chemistry